
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR APRIL 8, 2009

S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY COST
N

DATE DURATION

1.0 Award of Contract for the
Rehabilitation of Hadejia-Nguru
Road in Jigawa State, Phase 1,Ch
0+000 – Ch 40+000 (Hadejia-
Kirikasama), Route 70(128)

Messrs. Setraco
(Nigeria) Limited

4,942,541,835.00 01/04/09

24 Months

2.0 Award of Contract  for the
Rehabilitation of Ifon-Uzebba
Iruekpen Road and Approach
Road to Ose Bridge in Edo State,
Route F112.

Messrs. Piccolo-Brunelli
Engineering Limited

1,990,000,000.00 01/04/09 24 Months

3.0 Award of Contract for the
Rehabilitation of Nguru-Gashua-
Bayamari Road (Nguru-Gashua
Section 1: km0 + 000 to km 30 +
000), in Yobe State

Messrs. Gerawa Global
Engineering (Nigeria)
Ltd.

2,318,694,378.00 01/04/09 24 Months

4.0 Award of Contract  for  the
Rehabilitation of Akungba-Ikare-
Omuo-Kabba Federal Road in
Ondo/Ekiti States, Route 554 (F.
215)/561(F.119) Phase 1: Ch 0 +
000 – Ch 34 + 000 (Akungba-
Ikare-Omuo)

Messrs. Philko (Nigeria)
Limited

1,534,911,551.25 01/04/09 24 Months

5.0 Award of Contract  for the Re-
alignment and Construction of
dangerous curves between

Messrs ENL Consortium
Limited

3,382,960,350.00 01/04/09
18 Months
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Akwanga and Lafia Road (km
10+ 300 – km 23 + 600), in
Nasarawa  State, R70/A3

6.0 Contract for the Rehabilitation of
Efon Alaaya-Erinmo-Iwaraja Road
in EKiti/Osun States (Contract No.
5931)

Messrs. Kopek
Construction Limited

3,502,113,480.75 01/04/09 26 Months

7.0 Contract for Additional works as
an addendum on (Contract No.
5798) for the total
Rehabilitation/Strengthening of
existing River Niger Bridge at
Onitsha in Anambra State

Messrs. Setraco
(Nigeria) Limited

3,193,666,619.53 01/04/09 2 Months

8.0 Contract for the Rehabilitation of
Enugu Bound Carriageway of the
Onitsha – Enugu Road, (Phase 1
of Section 1), in Anambra State

Messrs. CCC (Nigeria)
Limited

5,092,444,641.90 01/04/09 30 Months

9.0 Award of Contract for Procurement of 400,000 Metric tons of Inorganic Fertilizers  and 5000 Metric Tons of
Organic Fertilizers (Neem based and Biodigested waste)

 COMPANY TYPE QTY(MT) PRICE/
MT VALUE(In Naira)

9.10 INORGANIC FERTILIZER
9.11 Messrs. Tak Continental Urea 46%N NPK15-15-

15
75,000
125,000

95,000.00

110,000.00

7,125,000,000.00

13,750,000,000.00
9.12 Messrs. Golden Fertilizer Urea 46%N

NPK20-10-
10NPK12-12-17

25,000
50,000
15,000

95,000.00

110,000.00

105,000.00

2,375,000,000.00

5,500,000,000.00

1,575,000,000.00
9.13 Messrs. Notore Chemicals

Industries Limited
Urea 45%N 50,000

95,000.00 4,750,000,000.00

9.14 Federal Superphosphate Fertilizer
Company

NPK 20-10-10
SSP 18%

40,000
20,000 110,000.00

4,400,000,000.00
1,700,000,000.00

DocumentsPDF
Complete

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features

Unlimited Pages

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm


85,000.00
Sub-
Total

400,000 41,175,000,000.00

9.20 ORGANIC FERTILIZER
9.21 Messrs. Industrial Minerals

Limited
Neem based 2,500 70,000.00 175,000,000.00

9.22 Messrs. Earthcare (Nigeria)
Limited

Bio-digested Waste 2,500 70,000.00 175,000,000.00

Sub-
Total

5,000 350,000,000.00

Grand
Total

41,525,000,000.00
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