FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR APRIL 8, 2009

S/N	ITEM/SERVICE	NAME OF COMPANY	COST ₩	DATE	DURATION
1.0	Award of Contract for the Rehabilitation of Hadejia-Nguru Road in Jigawa State, Phase 1,Ch 0+000 – Ch 40+000 (Hadejia- Kirikasama), Route 70(128)	Messrs. Setraco (Nigeria) Limited	4,942,541,835.00	01/04/09	24 Months
2.0	Award of Contract for the Rehabilitation of Ifon-Uzebba Iruekpen Road and Approach Road to Ose Bridge in Edo State, Route F112.	Messrs. Piccolo-Brunelli Engineering Limited	1,990,000,000.00	01/04/09	24 Months
3.0	Award of Contract for the Rehabilitation of Nguru-Gashua- Bayamari Road (Nguru-Gashua Section 1: km0 + 000 to km 30 + 000), in Yobe State	Messrs. Gerawa Global Engineering (Nigeria) Ltd.	2,318,694,378.00	01/04/09	24 Months
4.0	Award of Contract for the Rehabilitation of Akungba-Ikare- Omuo-Kabba Federal Road in Ondo/Ekiti States, Route 554 (F. 215)/561(F.119) Phase 1: Ch 0 + 000 – Ch 34 + 000 (Akungba- Ikare-Omuo)	Messrs. Philko (Nigeria) Limited	1,534,911,551.25	01/04/09	24 Months
5.0	Award of Contract for the Realignment and Construction of dangerous curves between	Messrs ENL Consortium Limited	3,382,960,350.00	01/04/09	18 Months

	Akwanga and Lafia Road (km 10+ 300 – km 23 + 600), in						
6.0	Nasarawa State, R70/A3 Contract for the Rehabilitation of Efon Alaaya-Erinmo-Iwaraja Road in EKiti/Osun States (Contract No. 5931)	Messrs. Kopek Construction Limited	3,502,113,480.75	01/04/09	26 Months		
7.0	Contract for Additional works as an addendum on (Contract No. 5798) for the total Rehabilitation/Strengthening of existing River Niger Bridge at Onitsha in Anambra State	Messrs. Setraco (Nigeria) Limited	3,193,666,619.53	01/04/09	2 Months		
8.0	Contract for the Rehabilitation of Enugu Bound Carriageway of the Onitsha – Enugu Road, (Phase 1 of Section 1), in Anambra State	Messrs. CCC (Nigeria) Limited	5,092,444,641.90	01/04/09	30 Months		
9.0	Award of Contract for Procurement of 400,000 Metric tons of Inorganic Fertilizers and 5000 Metric Tons of Organic Fertilizers (Neem based and Biodigested waste)						
	COMPANY	TYPE	QTY(MT)	PRICE/ MT	VALUE(In Naira)		
9.10	INORGANIC FERTILIZER						
9.11	Messrs. Tak Continental	Urea 46%N NPK15-15- 15	75,000 125,000	95,000.00	7,125,000,000.00		
				110,000.00	13,750,000,000.00		
9.12	Messrs. Golden Fertilizer	Urea 46%N NPK20-10-	25,000 50,000	95,000.00	2,375,000,000.00		
		10NPK12-12-17	15,000	110,000.00	5,500,000,000.00		
				105,000.00	1,575,000,000.00		
9.13	Messrs. Notore Chemicals Industries Limited	Urea 45%N	50,000	95,000.00	4,750,000,000.00		
9.14	Federal Superphosphate Fertilizer Company	NPK 20-10-10 SSP 18%	40,000 20,000	110,000.00	4,400,000,000.00 1,700,000,000.00		

				85,000.00			
Sub- Total			400,000		41,175,000,000.00		
9.20		ODCANIC					
9.20	ORGANIC FERTILIZER						
9.21	Messrs. Industrial Minerals Limited	Neem based	2,500	70,000.00	175,000,000.00		
9.22	Messrs. Earthcare (Nigeria) Limited	Bio-digested Waste	2,500	70,000.00	175,000,000.00		
Sub-			5,000		350,000,000.00		
Total							
Grand					41,525,000,000.00		
Total							